 1
Citation information: Ferroelectrics, Vol.345, 2006, pp. 1-12.
Characterization of Mechanical and Electrical Properties of Epoxy-Glass
Microballoon Syntactic Composites
Nikhil Gupta
1
, Shashank Priya
2

Volume
Fraction
of
Micro-
balloons
Syntactic
Foam
Nomen-
clature
Syntactic Foam Density
(kg/m3)
Matrix
Porosi
ty (%)
Theoretical  Measured
220 30 SF220-30 878 850 3.2
 40 SF220-40 784 735 6.3
 50 SF220-50 690 611 11.4
 60 SF220-60 596 550 7.7
 65 SF220-65 549 490 10.7
320 30 SF320-30 908 875 3.6
 40 SF320-40 824 780 5.3
 50 SF320-50 740 670 9.5
 60 SF320-60 656 611 6.9
 65 SF320-65 614 545 11.2
380 30 SF380-30 926 887 4.2
 40 SF380-40 848 800 5.7
 50 SF380-50 770 694 9.9
 60 SF380-60 692 625 9.7
 65 SF380-65 653 575 11.9
460 30 SF460-30 950 931 2.0
 40 SF460-40 880 846 3.9
 50 SF460-50 810 732 9.6
 60 SF460-60 740 645 12.8
 65 SF460-65 705 650 7.8
A detailed discussion on the porosity effects on the
mechanical properties of syntactic foams has been published
previously. The electrical properties of syntactic foams can be
affected by the level of porosity present in these samples.